A llendale

CHARTER TOWNSHIP

“‘Where community is more than just a concept!”

Agenda for the
Allendale Charter Township Board Meeting

Monday, January 8, 2024, 6:00pm

Members Present:

Members Absent:

Guests Present:

Meeting called to order

Invocation given by David VanderWall
Pledge of Allegiance
Approve Agenda
Consent Agenda
o Approval of the December 27t, 2023, Regular Board Meeting Minutes
o Bills
o Interim Bills
For information
o Minutes of the December 18, 2023, Planning Commission Meeting
o Planning Commission 2023 Annual Report
o Planning Commission 2024 Work Program
Public Hearings
o Proposed Amendments to the Walgreens PUD — Raymond Building
Public Comments
Guest Speakers
Action Items
o Resolution 2024-01: Amendment to the Walgreens PUD — Raymond Building
o Emerald Springs Tentative Preliminary Plat Approval
o Resolution 2024-02: Board Meeting Dates Corrected
Discussion Items
Public Comments
Board Comments
Future Agenda Items
Adjournment

Our Wi-Fi connection may be used to access the Board Information Packet:

Account: ACT_Guest
Password: ACTguest
File location: www.allendale-twp.org = Agendas and Minutes = Agendas: Township Board
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BOT 23-217

BOT 23-218

PROPOSED

PROCEEDINGS OF THE ALLENDALE
TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRUSTEES

DECEMBER SESSION 2" DAY

The Allendale Township Board of Trustees met at the Allendale Township
Auditorium, located at 6676 Lake Michigan Drive, on Wednesday, December 27,
2023, at 8:00 a.m. and was called to order at 8:00 a.m. by Mr. Elenbaas.

Present at Roll Call: Mr. Zeinstra; Ms. Hansen; Ms. Schuitema; Mr. Vander
Wall; Ms. Kraker; Mr. Smit; and Mr. Elenbaas. (7)

Absent at Roll Call: None. (0)

Staff and Guests Present: Sgt. Cal Keuning, Sheriff's Department; Chad
Doornbos, Public Utilities Superintendent

Mr. Elenbaas pronounced the invocation.

Mr. Elenbaas led in the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag of the United States of
America.

Mr. Vander Wall moved to approve the agenda of today as presented. The
motion passed.

Mr. Zeinstra moved to approve the following Consent Resolutions:

1. To approve the Minutes of the December 11, 2023, Board of Trustees meeting
as presented.

2. To approve the general claims in the amount of $600,427.62 and interim
payments of $126,668.22, as presented by the summary report for December
27,2023.

3. To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2023-34:
Legal Ads; a resolution to utilize the Grand Rapids Press for legal ads for the
year 2024.

4. To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2023-35:
Board of Review- Authorizing filing of Protest by Letter; a resolution
establishing that the Board of Review shall receive letters of protest regarding
assessments, and establishing dates to receive the letters.
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5. To approve and authorize the Clerk and Supervisor to sign Resolution 2023-36:
Committee Appointments; a resolution approving the following committee
appointments:

Planning Commission - 3 year Term
Eric Westerling, Term Ending 12/31/2026
Todd Bronson, Term Ending 12/31/2026

Zoning Board of Appeals - 3 year Term
Ray Nadda, Term Ending 12/31/2026
Richard Chapla, Term Ending 12/31/2026

Library Advisory Board - 3 year Term
Karen Amisi, Term Ending 12/31/2026
Carol Scholten, Term Ending 12/31/2026

Downtown Development Authority - 4 year Term
Kellen Brusveen, Term Ending 12/31/2027

Construction Board of Appeals - 3 year Term
Todd Forner, Term Ending 12/31/2026

Rich Rybinski, Term Ending 12/31/2026

Eric Westerling, Term Ending 12/31/2026

Duke Schut, Alternate, Term Ending 12/31/2026

Election Commission - 1 year Term
Candy Kraker, Term Ending 12/31/2024
Kris Schuitema, Term Ending 12/31/2024

The motion passed.

ltems Received for Information

v W e

November Financial Report

Minutes of the December 4, 2023, Planning Commission Meeting.
Sheriff’s Department November Report

Fire Department November Report

2023 Internal Budget Amendments: Amendment 11: a SO impact to the
General Fund Revenues; Amendment 12: a $400.00 decrease to the Board
of Trustees budget; Amendment 13: a $3,000 decrease to the Employee
Insurance budget; Amendment 14: a $6,800.00 decrease to the Clerk
budget; Amendment 16: a $317.00 decrease to the Treasurer budget;
Amendment 17: a $44,000.00 decrease to the Attorney budget;
Amendment 19: a $173,000.00 decrease to the Police budget; Amendment
24:a $527.00 decrease to the Highway M-45 budget; Amendment 25: a
$3,016.00 decrease to the Cemetery budget; Amendment 27: a SO impact
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BOT 23-219

BOT 23-220

to the Planning & Zoning budget; Amendment 28: a SO impact to the ZBA
budget; Amendment 29: a $362.00 decrease to the Parks & Recreation
budget; Amendment 30: a $4,374.00 decrease to the Community
Promotions budget; Amendment 31: a $11,534.00 decrease to the Library
budget; Amendment 34: a $1,026.00 decrease to the Inspections budget;
Amendment 35: a $196,670.00 decrease to the Capital Improvement
budget; Amendment 36: a $369,000.00 decrease to the DDA budget;
Amendment 37: a $125,000.00 decrease to the Road Improvement
budget; Amendment 39: a $197,614.00 decrease to the Water Department
budget; Amendment 40: a $30,181.00 decrease to the Sewer Department
budget.

Public Hearings- None

Public Comments- None

Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.

Guest Speakers- None

Action ltems

Mr. Vander Wall moved to approve and authorize the following budget
amendments:

Amendment 15: with an overall increase of $10,046.00 to the Administration
budget; Amendment 18: with an overall increase of $3,124.00 to the Human
Resource budget; Amendment 20: with an overall increase of $5,800.00 to the Fire
Department budget; Amendment 21: with an overall increase of $20,610.00 to the
Drain at Large budget; Amendment 22: with an overall increase of $350.00 to the
Roads budget; Amendment 23: with an overall increase of $5,000.00 to the Street
Lights budget; Amendment 26: with an overall increase of $1,183.00 to the
Lifelong Learners budget; Amendment 32: a transfer of $500,000.00 out of general
fund balance to Capital Improvements/One Time Projects Fund for future capital
expenditures; Amendment 33: a $175,800.00 increase in revenues to the Building
Inspections Fund; Amendment 38: a $9,218.00 increase in revenues to the
Water/Sewer Administration Fund. The motion passed as shown by the following
votes:

YAYS: Mr. Zeinstra; Ms. Kraker; Mr. Vander Wall; Ms. Hansen; Mr. Smit; Ms.
Schuitema; and Mr. Elenbaas (7)

NAYS: None (0)

Discussion ltems- None
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Public Comments- None

BOT 23-221 Mr. Elenbaas moved to close public comment. The motion passed.

Board Comments

Ms. Hansen informed everyone that the candidate information packets were
available for anyone who is interested in running for a board position in 2024.

BOT 23-222 Mr. Vander Wall moved to adjourn the meeting at 8:21 a.m. The motion

passed.
Jody L. Hansen, Clerk Adam Elenbaas, Supervisor
Of the Township of Allendale Of the Township of Allendale
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01/04/2024 01:01 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 1/5
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/28/2023 - 01/09/2024
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 000.000 REVENUE
101-000.000-222.000 Due To County OTTAWA COUNTY TREASURER DOG LICENSES - DECEMBER 75.00
101-000.000-231.030 Misc Ins - Aflac AFLAC MISCELLANEOUS INSURANCE - DECEMBER 285.50
101-000.000~-284.210 EMERALD SPRINGS-PUD-SIGNATURE L FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - DECEMBER 208.00
101-000.000-284.251 11655 48TH AVE~KLEINJANS-RAVEN FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - DECEMBER 429.00
101-000.000-284.252 RAYMOND BLDG~PUD 68TH AVE FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - DECEMBER 338.00
101-000.000-284.253 DOLLAR GENERAL-10955 48TH AVE FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - DECEMBER 976.00
101-000.000-284.254 JIFFY LUBE-5195 LMD FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - DECEMBER 273.00
101-000.000~-284.255 ALLIED INSTALLATIONS-11500 56TH FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - DECEMBER 182.00
101-000.000-284.256 5500 LMD PUD-RJM PROPERTIES GR FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - DECEMBER 546.00
101-000.000-613.000 MISC INCOME FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - DECEMBER 130.00
101-000.000-659.000 LIBRARY FINES/MISC AMYE L HOPP LOST & FOUND BOOK REFUND 26.99
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 3,469.49
Dept 171.000 Supexrvisor
101-171.000~802.000-CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - DECEMBER 48.77
101-171.000-860.000 MILEAGE ADAM ELENBAAS MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT -~ 4TH QTR 2023 146.91
Total For Dept 171.000 Supervisor 155.68
Dept 209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES
101-209.000~-717.000 LIFE INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 121.78
101-208.000~-718.000 DISABILITY INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 379.79
101-209.000-720.000~DENTAL EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 911.62
101-209.000-720.000~-VISION EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE VISION SERVICE PLAN HEALTH INSURANCE - JANUARY 308.03
Total For Dept 209.000 EMPLOYEE INSURANCES 1,722.22
Dept 215.000 CLERK
101-215.000~802.000 Contracted Services GENERAL COCDE LLC ECODE ANNUAL MAINTENANCE FEE 985.00
101-215.000-802.000~-CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES -~ DECEMBER 97.54
101~-215.000~900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, & POSTAGE MLIVE MEDIA GROUP GR PRESS DISPLAY ADS - DECEMBER 1,333.27
Total Foxr Dept 215.000 CLERK 2,425.81
Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION
101-248.000~-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES DYMO LABEL WRITER & LAMINATE REFILL 205.17
101-248.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OFFICE SUPPLIES 137.80
101-248.000~732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OATH PAPER & SHELVING 25.85
101-248.000~802.000-ITMONT Contracted Services ENGINE ANNUAL WEBSITE HOSTING FEE 225.00
101-248.000-900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, & POSTAGE KCI (KENT COMMUNICATIONS MATL PICKUP FEE - OCT;NOV;DEC 135.00
101-248.000-900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, & POSTAGE PITNEY BOWES BANK INC PU POSTAGE METER REFILL 1,435.27
101-248.000~955.000 Miscellaneous VERIZON WIRELESS MIRAKI MODEM & CELL PHONE CHARGES - D 5.94
Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION 2,170.13
Dept 257.000 ASSESSCR
101-257.000-860.000 MILEAGE CONNOR GALLIGAN MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 169.65
Total For Dept 257.000 ASSESSOR 169.65
Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FILE ORGANIZER 16.98
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES OATH PAPER & SHELVING 151.96
101-262.000-732.000 SUPPLIES PRINTING SYSTEMS INC BALLOT SECRECY ENVELOPES 557.82
101-262.000-802.000 Contracted Services KCI (KENT COMMUNICATIONS AV APPLICATIONS & POSTAGE 1,568.50
101-262.000-900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, & POSTAGE KCI (KENT COMMUNICATIONS AV APPLICATICONS & POSTAGE 598.99
Total For Dept 262.000 ELECTIONS 2,894.25



01/04/2024 01:01 PM Page: 2/5

User: DENISE

INVOICE GI DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/28/2023 - 01/09/2024

DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #
Fund 101 General Fund
Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS
101-265.000~-802.000~CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS MIRAKI MODEM & CELL PHONE CHARGES - D 11.88
101-265.000-802.000-CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - DECEMBER 48.77
101-265.000-802.000~-TELEPH Contracted Services ACENTEK TELEPHONE CHARGES - JANUARY 948.94
101-265.000-926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - JANUARY 680.04
101-265.000-930.000 Maintenance ALLENDALE TRUE VALUE HDW MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - TWNSHP HALL 146.31
101-265.000-930.000 Maintenance AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES HANDICAP DOOR CPENER 699.00
101-265.000-930.000 Maintenance AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES WIRELESS BACKUP CAMERA 79.99
101-265.000~930.000 Maintenance FAMILY FARM & HOME INC MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES 41.41
101-265.000-930.000-TRUCKT Maintenance ALLENDALE TRUE VALUE HDW MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - TWNSHP HALL 55.69
101-265.000-930.000~-TRUCKT Maintenance BURNIPS EQUIPMENT COMPAN MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES -~ TRACTORS 537.34
101~-265.000~930.000-TRUCKT Maintenance TOLMAN'S AUTO TECH GROUP TIRES 290.25
101-265.000~930.000~-TRUCKT Maintenance WESTENBROEK MOWER INC FILTERS 59.98
101-265.000-971.030 BUILDING IMP-MAINT BLDG ALLENDALE TRUE VALUE HDW MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - TWNSHP HALL 266.40
Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 3,866.00
Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT
101-336.000-802.000~CELLPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - DECEMBER 58.77
Total For Dept 336.000 FIRE DEPT 58.77
Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45
101-445.000~926.000-ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - JANUARY 607.50
101-449.000-930.000~LIGHTS Maintenance WESCO RECEIVABLES CORPOR LIGHT POLES 2,361.92
Total For Dept 449.000 HIGHWAY-M45 2,969.42
Dept 701.000 PLANNING & ZONING
101-701.000~802.000 Contracted Services FRESH COAST PLANNING LLC PLANNING SERVICES - DECEMBER 1,911.00
Total For Dept 701.000 PLANNING & ZONING 1,911.00
Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS
101-751.000-930.000 Maintenance ALLENDALE TRUE VALUE HDW MAINTENANCE SUPPLIES - TWNSHP HALL 90.11
101~-751.000-930.000 Maintenance AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES SWINGS & BUCKETS - PARK 163.95
Total For Dept 751.000 RECREATION AND PARKS 254.06
Dept 790.000 LIBRARY
101-790.000-732.000 SUPPLIES AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES TOILET PAPER 44.22
101-790.000~732.000-AVMATE SUPPLIES MICROMARKETING LLC AUDIO BOOK 45.00
101-790.000~-732.000-BO0OKSX SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC BOOKS 155.80
101-720.000~732.000~BO0OKSX SUPPLIES EAST LANSING PUBLIC LIBR REPLACEMENT BOOK 12.37
101-790.000-732.000~-CHILDE SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOCOKS LLC YOUTH BOOKS 51.23
101-790.000~732.000-CHILDB SUPPLIES BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS LLC YOUTH BOOKS 124.82
101-780.000-802.000-DIGITA Contracted Services LAKELAND LIBRARY COOPERA QTRLY OVERDRIVE = JAN-MAR 2024 603.58
101-790.000-802.000-DIGITA Contracted Services MIDWEST TAPE LIC DIGITAL COLLECTION - DECEMBER 1,247.66
101-790.000~802.000-EPSSEC Contracted Services ENGINEERED PROTECTICN SY VIDEO SERVICE AGREEMENT = FEB-APR 202 131.16
101-780.000-802.000~-HOTSPO Contracted Services T~MOBILE WIRELESS WIFI HOTSPOTS - DECEMBER 229.60
101-780.000-802.000-LAKELA Contracted Services LAKELAND LIBRARY COCPERA QTRLY FEES = JAN-MAR 2024 6,063.50
101-790.000~802.000-TECHNO Contracted Services ACENTEK TELEPHONE CHARGES - JANUARY 218.95
101-790.000-802.000-TELEPH Contracted Services ACENTEK TELEPHONE CHARGES - JANUARY 45.90
101-790.000~807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES TAKE & MAKE SUPPLIES 60.85
101-790.000-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES FAMILY FORT NIGHT SUPPLIES 13.99
101-790.000-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES POP-IN PLAYTIME SUPPLIES 10.50
101-790.000-807.000-YOUTHP COMMUNITY PROGRAMS CORINNE ROBERTS DRAWING CLASS - REPTILES & AMPHIBIANS 125.00
101-790.000-860.000 MILEAGE ASHLEY JOHNSON MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT 25.35
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User: DENISE

INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP
EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/28/2023 - 01/0%9/2024

DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN

GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount Check #

Fund 101 General Fund

Dept 790.000 LIBRARY
Total For Dept 780.000 LIBRARY 9,208.48
Total For Fund 101 General Fund 31,315.96

Fund 242 Building Department Fund

Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

249-371.000~717.000 LIFE INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 3.09

249-371.000~718.000 DISABILITY INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 8.17
Total For Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 11.26
Total For Fund 249 Building Department Fund 11.26

Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINISTRATION

Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT

252-371.000~717.000 LIFE INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 6.18

252-371.000~718.000 DISABILITY INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES -~ JANUARY 21.74

252-371.000-720.000~-DENTAL EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 109.54

252-371.000-720.000-VISION EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE VISION SERVICE PLAN HEALTH INSURANCE - JANUARY 14.37
Total For Dept 371.000 INSPECTION DEPARTMENT 152.23
Total For Fund 252 RENTAL ADMINISTRATION 152.23

Fund 404 CAPITAL/ONE-TIME PROJECTS FUND

Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS

404-265.000-971.000 CAPITAL OUTLAY BELL EQUIPMENT COMPANY EQUIPMENT PURCHASE 74,884.37
Total For Dept 265.000 BUILDING & GROUNDS 74,884.37
Total For Fund 404 CAPITAL/ONE-TIME PROJECTS FUND 74,884.37

Fund 494 Dda Development Fund

Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY

494-266.000-802.000 Contracted Services DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC ATTORNEY SERVICES - NOVEMBER 92.00
Total For Dept 266.000 ATTORNEY 92.00
Total For Fund 494 Dda Development Fund 92.00

Fund 592 Water & Sewer

Dept 000.000 REVENUE

592-000.000-231.030 Misc Ins - Aflac AFLAC MISCELLANEQOUS INSURANCE - DECEMBER 117.28

592-000.000-266.000 WAGE GARNISHMENT PAYABLE ILLINCIS STATE DISBURSEM CHILD SUPPORT DISBURSEMENT 230.77
Total For Dept 000.000 REVENUE 348.05

Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION

582-248.000-900.000 PRINTING, PUBLISHING, & POSTAGE PACK ROOM LLC SHIPPING CHARGES 179.18
Total For Dept 248.000 ADMINISTRATION 179.18

Dept 536.000 WATER

592-536.000~717.000 LIFE INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 32.80

592-536.000-718.000 DISABILITY INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 120.80

592-536.000~720.000-DENTAL EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES -~ JANUARY 412.72

592-536.000~-720.000-VISION EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE VISION SERVICE PLAN HEALTH INSURANCE -~ JANUARY 106.35

592-536.000-732.000-GENSUP SUPPLIES ALLENDALE TRUE VALUE HDW SUPPLIES - WATER DEPT 23.03

592-536.000-732.000~SERVIP SUPPLIES EJ USA INC RODS 2,872.00

592-536.000~-802.000~-MULTIP Contracted Services AMBS CALL CENTER EMERGENCY CALL NUMBER - DECEMBER 60.00

592-536.000~802.000-MULTIP Contracted Services H20 COMPLIANCE SERVICES CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL MGMT - DECEM 877.50




01/04/2024 01:01 PM INVOICE GL DISTRIBUTION REPORT FOR ALLENDALE CHARTER TOWNSHIP Page: 4/5
User: DENISE EXP CHECK RUN DATES 12/28/2023 - 01/09/2024
DB: ALLENDALE UNJOURNALIZED
OPEN
GL Number GL Desc Vendor Invoice Description Amount
Fund 592 Water & Sewer
Dept 536.000 WATER
582-536.000-802.000-TELEPH Contracted Services ACENTEK TELEPHONE CHARGES - JANUARY 39.95
582-536.000-802.000~-TELEPH Contracted Services VERIZON WIRELESS CELL PHONE CHARGES - DECEMBER 170.47
592-536.000~-863.000 FUEL WEX BANK-SPEEDWAY FUEL CHARGES - DECEMBER 467.82
592-536.000-926.000~ELECTR UTILITIES CONSUMERS ENERGY ELECTRIC USAGE - JANUARY 3,416.00
Total For Dept 536.000 WATER 8,593.44
Dept 537.000 SEWER
592-537.000-717.000 LIFE INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES -~ JANUARY 32.80
592-537.000~718.000 DISABILITY INS MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 120.80
592-537.000-720.000-DENTAL EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE MUTUAL OF OMAHA INSURANC HEALTH INSURANCES - JANUARY 412 .72
592-537.000~-720.000~VISION EMPLOYERS HEALTH INSURANCE VISION SERVICE PLAN HEALTH INSURANCE - JANUARY 100.34
592~537.000~732.000~-GENSUP SUPPLIES ALLENDALE TRUE VALUE HDW SUPPLIES - WASTE DEPT 206.13
592-537.000~732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LOCKBO 125 ML HDPE BOTTLES 52.35
592-537.000~-732.000-LABSUP SUPPLIES THOMAS SCIENTIFIC LOCKBO EPTIPS 124.72
592-537.000~802.000-MULTIP Contracted Services AMBS CALL CENTER EMERGENCY CALL NUMBER -~ DECEMBER 60.00
592-537.000~-802.000~-TELEPH Contracted Services ACENTEK TELEPHONE CHARGES - JANUARY 400.97